

**In the Court of Learned Judge, Under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Spl. Case 16 of 2020

Com. Reg. No. 16 of 2020

CNR No. WBDD05-000421-2020

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Judge, Under POCSO Act

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

Order no. 02 dated 19-12-2023

Sole accused on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

Today is fixed for evidence but no witness is present.

Return of summons in respect of CSW-1 Rabindra Nath Roy is received after due service. The witness does not appear even after receiving summons.

Hence, issue W/W/A against the witness.

To 26-04-2024 for E/R of W/W/A of witness Rabindra Nath Roy and for evidence of CSW-2.

The prosecution is directed to issue summons upon the witness.

Dictated & Corrected by

**Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**