

**In the Court of the Special Judge, under POCSO Act.
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,D/Dinajpur
Special Case No.- 16/2020
CNR-WBDD-05000421-2020**

Order No. 07 dated 22.11.2024

The record is put up by the petition which is heard and allowed.

The witness **Balak Roy** is surrendered before this Court.

He is taken into custody.

The Ld. Spl. P.P.-in-Charge is present. Ld. Advocate for the witness files petition alongwith Vokatnama on behalf of witness praying for bail.

Heard. Considered.

As date of evidence is not fixed today the evidence of the witness cannot be recorded and he should be released on P.R.bond.

The witness be released on execution P.R.bond of Rs. 500/- on the condition and undertaking that he shall appear in the court on **11.03.2025** to give evidence.

To date (**11.03.2025**) for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by

**Judge, under POCSO Act-in-ch
Gangarampur at Buniadpur.
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Judge, under POCSO Act-in-ch
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Later dated 22.11.2024

P.R. Bond of Rs.500/- is submitted by the witness duly executed by him. The bond is found **fit and accepted**.

Let the witness be release with direction to appear 11.03.2025 to depose before this court.

Dictated & Corrected by

**Judge, under POCSO Act-in-ch
Gangarampur at Buniadpur.
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Judge, under POCSO Act-in-ch
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**